
Communities, Equality and Local Government 
Committee 
 

Meeting Venue: 
Committee Room 2 - Senedd 

 

 

 

Meeting date: 
27 June 2013  

 

Meeting time: 
09:00 

 

For further information please contact:  

Policy: Marc Wyn Jones 
Committee Clerk 
029 2089 8505 / 029 2089 8600 
CELG.committee@wales.gov.uk  

  

 

Agenda 
 

 

Private Pre-meeting - 09.00 - 09.15 

1 Introductions, apologies and substitutions (09.15)  

2 Inquiry into participation levels in sport - evidence session 4 
(09.15 - 09.45) (Pages 1 - 4)  
Show Racism the Red Card Wales (SRTRC) 
CELG(4)-20-13 – Paper 1 
 
Sunil Patel, SRTRC Campaign Manager 
Ashok Ahir, SRTRC Welsh Advisory Committee member  
  

3 Inquiry into participation levels in sport - evidence session 5 
(09.45 - 10.35) (Pages 5 - 10)  
National Union of Teachers 
CELG(4)-20-13 – Paper 2 
 
Stuart Williams, Unions Principal Officer  

Break - 10.35 - 10.45 

Public Document Pack



4 Inquiry into participation levels in sport - evidence session 6 
(10.45 - 11.25) (Pages 11 - 16)  
Welsh Local Government Association  
CELG(4)-20-13  - Paper 3 
 
Dr Chris Llewelyn, Director of Lifelong Learning, Leisure & Information  
Peter Gomer, Policy Advisor, Leisure, Culture & Heritage  
Iwan Davies, Head of Culture, Tourism and Recreation 
 
 
  

5 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the 
public from the remainder of the meeting   

6 Inquiry into the future of equality and human rights in Wales - 
key issues (11.25 - 11.40) (Pages 17 - 21)  
CELG(4)-20-13 – Private paper 4  

7 Papers to note   

 
Letter from Minister for Natural Resources and Food - update on actions 
following the meeting on 23 May 2013  (Pages 22 - 23) 
CELG(4)-20-13 – Paper 5 
 
 

Letter from the Minister for Culture and Sport - Update on action following the 
meeting on 15 May 2013  (Pages 24 - 31) 
CELG(4)-20-13 – Paper 6 
 
 
 

Letter from Chair of Petitions Committee re petition - Coed Cadw Cymru  (Pages 
32 - 35) 
CELG(4)-20-13 – Paper 7 
 
 

Letter from Steve Thomas CBE, Chief Executive, Welsh Local Government 
Association re meeting on 5 June 2013  (Page 36) 
CELG(4)-20-13 – Paper 8 
 
 

Letter from Paula Walters, Director, NHS Centre for Equality and Human Rights  
(Pages 37 - 38) 
CELG(4)-20-13 – Paper 9 
 



Paper 1 

National Assembly for Wales 

Communities, Equality and Local Government Committee 

Inquiry into participation levels in sport in Wales  

Response from : Show Racism the Red Card Wales 
 
Background 
 

1. Show Racism the red Card Wales is a small organisation operating across 
Wales.  The majority of its funding comes from Big Lottery Wales and 
partnership agreements with 11 Welsh Local Authorities.  In addition, it 
receives financial support from the Football Association of Wales to the tune 
of £15,000 and in kind support from Trade unions.  We have recently received 
support from two legal firms, Thompsons and Simpson Millar. Contrary to 
public opinion we receive no money from the football clubs, football players, 
or any other institution connected to football. 

 
2. Our work is unique as we work with sporting role models.  We primarily work 

with young children in schools, primary and secondary, young people in youth 
clubs and have in the last two years initiated a teacher training programme 
working to support teachers in tackling racism in schools setting.  

 
3. We produce education material for use in and by schools in tacking racism, 

challenging homophobia, negative images of refugees and asylum seekers, 
Islamphobia, and on combating the new far right. 

 
Our response 
 

4. SRTRC Wales welcomes the committee’s initiative in holding this enquiry.  It 
is something we have been arguing for and believe it necessary to challenge 
institutionalised perceptions that there is NO problem in Wales.  

 
5. Further our evidence has to be read in two contexts.  Firstly as from our 

experience and knowledge of working with over 10,000 children annually on 
th
[...]
 7d

Page 36



A
genda Item

 7e

P
age 37



P
age 38


	Agenda
	2 Inquiry into participation levels in sport - evidence session 4
	3 Inquiry into participation levels in sport - evidence session 5
	4 Inquiry into participation levels in sport - evidence session 6
	6 Inquiry into the future of equality and human rights in Wales - key issues
	7a Letter from Minister for Natural Resources and Food - update on actions following the meeting on 23 May 2013
	7b Letter from the Minister for Culture and Sport - Update on action following the meeting on 15 May 2013
	7c Letter from Chair of Petitions Committee re petition - Coed Cadw Cymru
	7d Letter from Steve Thomas CBE, Chief Executive, Welsh Local Government Association re meeting on 5 June 2013
	7e Letter from Paula Walters, Director, NHS Centre for Equality and Human Rights



Minutes of the meeting


Communities, Equality and Local Government Committee 

 

Meeting Venue: Committee Room 1 - Senedd 
 

 

  
Meeting date:  Thursday, 27 June 2013 

 

  
Meeting time:  09:00 - 11:53 

 

  
This meeting can be viewed on Senedd TV at: 

http://www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf?v=en_200000_27_06_2013&t=0&l=en  

 

 

Concise Minutes: 

 

   
Assembly Members:  Christine Chapman (Chair) 

Peter Black 

Janet Finch-Saunders 

Mike Hedges 

Mark Isherwood 

Gwyn R Price 

Jenny Rathbone 

Rhodri Glyn Thomas 

Lindsay Whittle 

 

  

   
Witnesses:  Ashok Ahir, Show Racism the Red Card Wales 

Iwan Davies, Welsh Local Government Association 

Peter Gomer, Welsh Local Government Association 

Sunil Patel, Show Racism the Red Card Wales 

Stuart Williams, National Union of Teachers 

 

  

   
Committee Staff:  Marc Wyn Jones (Clerk) 

Sarah Bartlett (Deputy Clerk) 

Rhys Iorwerth (Researcher) 

Jonathan Baxter (Researcher) 

 

  

 

http://www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf?v=en_200000_27_06_2013&t=0&l=en


TRANSCRIPT 

 Introductions, apologies and substitutions  

 

 Inquiry into participation levels in sport - evidence session 4  

 

 Inquiry into participation levels in sport - evidence session 5  

 

 Inquiry into participation levels in sport - evidence session 6  

 

 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the public 

from the remainder of the meeting  

 

 Inquiry into the future of equality and human rights in Wales - key 

issues  

 

 Papers to note  

 

7.1 Letter from Minister for Natural Resources and Food - update on actions following 

the meeting on 23 May 2013  

 

7.2 Letter from the Minister for Culture and Sport - Update on action following the 

meeting on 15 May 2013  

 

7.3 Letter from Chair of Petitions Committee re petition - Coed Cadw Cymru  

http://www.senedd.assemblywales.org/mgIssueHistoryHome.aspx?IId=1306


 

7.4 Letter from Steve Thomas CBE, Chief Executive, Welsh Local Government 

Association re meeting on 5 June 2013  

 

7.5 Letter from Paula Walters, Director, NHS Centre for Equality and Human Rights  

 


